SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is attached as Annexure A. 

(d) Increase the Authorised Capital of the Company and consequent amendment to the 

memorandum of association. 

Increase in Authorised Share Capital of the Company from existing Rs. 12,50,00,000 /- 

(Rupees Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crores Fifty 

Lakhs Only) Equity shares of 1/- (Rupee One Only) to Rs. 16,00,00,000 (Rupees Sixteen Crores 

Only) divided into 16,00,00,000 (Sixteen Crores Only) equity shares of Rs.1/- (Rupee One 

only) each and consequential amendment in the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of 

Association of the Company, subject to the receipt of necessary approvals including approval 

of the Shareholders of the Company and other regulatory / statutory approvals, as may be